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mA Class B+ Class C+ Class C++
EOER SFP(SC/PC) SFP(SCIPC) SFP(SC/PC)
15 SHRFRIRE 2.488Gbit/s+100ppm 2.488Gbit/s+100ppm 2.488Gbit/s+100ppm
REEE 1480nm~1500nm 1480nm~1500nm 1480nm~1500nm
58 FHERIE (RX) 5dBm 7dBm 10dBm
FENNE (&) 1.5dBm 3dBm 5dBm
JEELE (&Y 10dB 10dB 10dB
ESIRRERE 1.244Gbit/s+100ppm 1.244Gbit/s+100ppm 1.244Gbit/s+100ppm
EEEE 1290nm~1330nm 1290nm~1330nm 1290nm~1330nm
EELES
BT SE -28dBm -30dBm -30dBm
TEIEThE -8dBm -12dBm -12dBm
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EORB  Lc/PC LC/PC LC/PC LC/PC LC/PC LC/PC
EOEE 1000 Mbit/s 1000 Mbit/s 1000 Mbit/s 10000 Mbit/s 10000 Mbit/s 10000 Mbit/s
TENRE  |IEEE 802.3z IEEE 802.3z IEEE 802.3z IEEE 802.3ae IEEE 802.3ae IEEE 802.3ae
. TX:1550/1310nm TX:1270/1310nm
FCGEE 850nm 1310nm 850nm 1310nm
RX:1310/1550nm RX:1310/1270nm

N T

500m 20km 80km 300m 10km 10km
BB
BAKE 4dB 3dB 5dB 1dB 0.5dB 1dB

- m - m m - m . m m
FHILE
RINEIE
. -9.5dBm -11.5dBm 0dBm -7.3dBm -8.2dBm -5dBm
FHILE
B E d d d d d

0 -3dBm -3dBm -1dBm 0.5dBm 0.5dBm
FHINE
=AREW

-17dBm -19dBm -24dBm -9.9dBm -14dBm -14dBm
REE
= /NVE
H 9dB 9dB 9dB 3dB 3.5dB 3.5dB

Vi

ARR SR OISR SRR E, ERNFIH B D ERAIERESE
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5.1.3 UKW Bz O KRIERR

EOER 10/100/1000Base-T
EOER RJ45

EOERE 10/100/2000Mbit/s B &R
FRN R 5 %4

HEmE IEEE 802.3-2005

ZHE S 100 XK

5.1.4 I EORARIERR

Console ¥EOK A5
BeOts4n BtEA
EOR RJ45
EORE 5% EINTIA-232
R 115200bit/s
USB O AIERR
BeO4EHR BEEA
e MLt USB type-c
BOmE B EINTIA-232
Pl 115200bit/s
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52 SEHESHIN

KTINEE TEST0 RYNGERM SHVFIEMIERR, L TES7008 J9fls

TES7008 & &IV S5t HaHR

53 Ei=t
BNRZILAE 46Gbits, WHEEAITHZENE 20Ghit/s, LB E 22Ghit/s ;
N 32K MAC #ifitge; 5 2K MARER; 35 4K D VLAN (& IEEE 802.1q 1T:#)
ZIRTHEE
%3k 2 10GE (Ali%) . 2 MEBXGE ORCER (IEEE502.ad) , RAZIF 2 MBE4E,; ZIFETH
A%,
X RS IEEE 802.1g #TAEM VLAN; X3 4K A& VLAN;
VLAN
FRAHY VLAN I RIHAE, 2 VLAN Stacking/Trunk/Translation. R3&EEY QINQ %,
RSTP %3 RSTP (rapid spanning Tree Protocol, R4 RN o
IGMP X3 IGMPv1. V2 11i¥; X3F IGMP snooping/proxy; XiFrJiE4#E.
X #F CAR(Committed Access Rate)Ihae, TRERERANIEN: 128Kbps;
SRR port ID. MAC #i3iE. VLAN. 802.1q LR ITE. IP TOS LR EHMITIC;
FTHEHRENIAESE. I URNETHOMBATEITIRE ; 1F SP(Strict Priority). WRR (Weighted
QoS #1 ACL Round Robin) RS, (SP+WRR) =#FAF|EE FK;
IRAE TR MAC (Medium Access Control) ik, & IP #thik. BV IP sk, SmOFIEEMITIE. 8
I IEThEE;
2 QoS Profile EIEAT, AFEFHIE QoS lREF .
X Z 4P X, BN DLF B BXEINE., RBRISENSTEER (pps) H;
T W TR T ZHF IEEE 802.3x MittF; FWIEH FRFHEERIT.
X5 PON ZOTTHIRIE,
nE5£e
ZIFE ONT EEAVRE T, FTHEEXHAER GEM Port BIINETHEE,
HERRI, 5@ Ping # Link test 3F PON R4R #1T 5528 120,
BEERE X5 ONT BAERE, IMNEEED T &
Telnet. Console;
EEA

TIFTAEESHINEIE, X3 SNMP VI/V2; F1F OMCl.
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Lo Ei=t
TINGREEIE. MEEE. NEEE. ZREENL2EEEEE,
THRT ONT MIniZ B IEThAE. ImiEt 200 E TH. NEZEFE;
EIEThRE
X ONT BARRE IMNBEERGITX;
X35 ONT L& E%12 WiFMEE ThAE
TRE% WHERTSR, FNZERZEREBRERF.
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4SS
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ANSI/UL 94-2006

Tests for Flammability of Plastic Materials for Parts in Devices and Appliances
(Proposal dated March 17, 2006)

BS EN 60950-1-2006 Information technology equipment - Safety - General requirements

BS EN 60950-22-2006 Information technology equipment - Safety - Equipment installed outdoors

IEC 60917-1

Modular order for the development of mechanical structures for electronic
equipment practices - Part 1. Generic standard

IEC 60917-1-amd1

Amendment 1 - Modular order for the development of mechanical structures for
electronic equipment practices - Part 1: Generic standard

IEC 60917-2

Modular order for the development of mechanical structures for electronic
equipment practices - Part 2: Sectional specification - Interface co-ordination
dimensions for the 25 mm equipment practice

IEC 60917-2-1

Modular order for the development of mechanical structures for electronic
equipment practices - Part 2: Sectional specification - Interface co-ordination
dimensions for the 25 mm equipment practice - Section 1: Detail specification -
Dimensions for cabinets and racks

IEC 60917-2-2

Modular order for the development of mechanical structures for electronic
equipment practices - Part 2: Sectional specification - Interface co-ordination
dimensions for the 25 mm equipment practice - Section 2: Detail specification -
Dimensions for subracks, chassis, backplanes, front panels and plug-in units

IEC 60917-2-3

Modular order for the development of mechanical structures for electronic
equipment practices - Part 2-3: Sectional specification - Interface co-ordination
dimensions for the 25 mm equipment practice - Extended detail specification -
Dimensions for subracks, chassis, backplanes, front panels and plug-in units

IEC 60950-22-2005

Information technology equipment - Safety - Part 22: Equipment to be installed
outdoors

21


http://www.standardcn.com/standard_plan/list_standard_content.asp?stand_id=ANSI/UL@94-2006
http://www.standardcn.com/standard_plan/list_standard_content.asp?stand_id=ANSI/UL@94-2006
http://www.standardcn.com/standard_plan/list_standard_content.asp?stand_id=BS@EN@60950-1-2006
http://www.standardcn.com/standard_plan/list_standard_content.asp?stand_id=BS@EN@60950-22-2006
http://www.standardcn.com/standard_plan/list_standard_content.asp?stand_id=IEC@60950-22-2005
http://www.standardcn.com/standard_plan/list_standard_content.asp?stand_id=IEC@60950-22-2005

HRERA: V1.0

HS

=1

IEC 61587-1-2007

Mechanical structures for electronic equipment - Tests for IEC 60917 and IEC
60297 - Part 1: Climatic, mechanical tests and safety aspects for cabinets, racks,
subracks and chassis

IEC 61587-2-2000

Mechanical structures for electronic equipment - Tests for IEC 60917 and IEC
60297 - Part 2: Seismic tests for cabinets and racks

IEC 61587-3-2006

Mechanical structures for electronic equipment - Tests for IEC 60917 and IEC
60297 - Part 3: Electromagnetic shielding performance tests for cabinets, racks
and subracks

GB4943-2001

(EEERNEENRE) | NRESHRAEMRRE IEC60950:1999 (EEHAILE
HZL) E=IR

GB/T4857 BERTITE
UL 94-1996 (Test for flammability of plastic materials for parts in devices and appliances)
ER RS A

wES IR R R
Information technology equipment — Radio Disturbance characteristics — Limits and

CISPR 22
methods of measurement

CISPR 24 Information technology equipment — Immunity characteristics — Limits and methods of
measurement

EN 300 386 Electromagnetic compatibility and Radio spectrum Matters (ERM); Telecommunication
network equipment; ElectroMagnetic Compatibility (EMC) requirements
Information technology equipment — Radio disturbance characteristics - Limits and

EN 55022
methods of measurement

EN 55024 Information technology equipment — Immunity characteristics — Limits and methods of
measurement

EN 61000-4-2 Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) — Part 4 — 2: Electrostatic discharge immunity
test
Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) — Part 4 — 3: Testing and measurement

EN 61000-4-3 . . . P .
techniques-Radiated, radio-frequency, electromagnetic field immunity test
Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) — Part 4 — 4: Testing and measurement

EN 61000-4-4 . . . . .
techniques-Electrical fast transient/burst immunity test

EN 61000-4-5 Electr.omagnetlc cgmpatll?lllty (EMC) — Part4 — 5: Testing and measurement
techniques-Surge immunity test

EN 61000-4-6 Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) — Part 4 — 5: Testing and measurement

techniques-Immunity to conducted disturbances, induced by radio-frequency fields

ETSI EN 300132-2

Power supply interface at the input telecommunications equipment; Part 2: Operated by
direct current (DC)
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ETSI EN 300386 V 1.4.1

Electromagnetic compatibility and Radio spectrum Matters (ERM); Telecommunication
network equipment; Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC) requirements

Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) — Part 4 — 2:Testing and measurement

IEC 61000-4-2 techniques-Electrostatic discharge immunity test
Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) — Part 4 — 3: Testing and measurement
IEC 61000-4-3 . . . e .
techniques-Radiated, radio-frequency, electromagnetic field immunity test
Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) — Part 4 — 4: Testing and measurement
IEC 61000-4-4 . . . . .
techniques-Electrical fast transient/burst immunity test
IEC 61000-4-5 Electr.omagnetlc cqmpatlplllty (EMC) — Part4 — 5: Testing and measurement
technigues-Surge immunity test
IEC 61000-4-6 Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) — Part 4 — 6: Testing and measurement
techniques-Immunity to conducted disturbances, induced by radio-frquency fields
ITU-T K.20 Resistibility of telecommunication equipment installed in a telecommunications centre to
' overvoltages and overcurrents
ITU-T K.43 Immunity requirements for telecommunication equipment
ITU-T K 48 EMC requirements for telecommunication equipment — Product family

Recommendation

YD/T 1244-2002

BFAPL (xDSL) IREBHGRAEERMNESE

Zetnf
WS BHR
EN 60825-1 Safety of laser products — Part 1: Equipment classification and requirements
EN 60825-2 Safety of laser products — Part 2: Safety of optical fibre communication
EN 60950-1 Information technology equipment —Safety — Part 1:General Requirements
IEC 60825-1 Safety of laser products — Part 1: Equipment classification and requirements
IEC 60825-2 Safety of laser products — Part 2: Safety of optical fibre communication

IEC 60950-2001

Safety of Information technology equipment including Electrical Business
Equipment

UL 60950-1:2003

Information Technology Equipment — Safety — Part 1:General Requirements

GPON 154t

WS BHR
ITU-T G.984.1 Gigabit-capable passive optical networks (GPON): General haracteristics
ITU-T G.984.2 Gigabit-capable Passive Optical Networks (GPON): Physical Media Dependent (PMD) layer

specification
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ITU-T G.984.3 Glga.bllt-cz.;\pable passive optical networks (G-PON): Transmission convergence layer
specification

ITU-T G.984.4 ngablt-capab!g quswe Optical Networks (G-PON): ONT management and control
interface specification

ITU-T G.984.5 Gigabit-capable passive optical networks (GPON): Enhancement band

ITU-T G.984.6 Gigabit-capable passive optical networks (GPON): Reach extension

ITU-T G.984.7 Gigabit-capable passive optical networks (GPON): Long reach

B Y
WS B

IEEE 802-2001

IEEE Standard for Local and Metropolitan Area Networks: Overview and
Architecture

IEEE 802.1ad

IEEE Standard for Local and Metropolitan Area Networks--Virtual Bridged Local
Area Networks--Amendment 4: Provider Bridges

IEEE802.1ag-2007

IEEE Standard for Local and Metropolitan Area Networks Virtual Bridged Local Area
Networks Amendment 5: Connectivity Fault Management

IEEE802.1s

IEEE Standard for Local and Metropolitan Area Networks--Virtual Bridged Local
Area Networks--Amendment 4: Provider Bridges

IEEE 802.1x-2004

IEEE Standard for Local and Metropolitan Area Networks Port-Based Network
Access Control

IEEE 802.1D-2004

IEEE Standard for Local and metropolitan area networks: Media Access Control
(MAC) Bridges

IEEE 802.1Q-2005

IEEE Standard for Local and Metropolitan Area Networks--Virtual Bridged Local
Area Networks--Amendment 4: Provider Bridges

ITU-T Y.1291 An architectural framework for support of Quality of Service in packet networks
ITU-T Y.1730 Requirements for OAM functions in Ethernet-based networks and Ethernet services
TR-101 Migration to Ethernet-Based DSL Aggregation

YD/T 1691-2007

Technical Specification for Content Ethernet Switch

YD/T 1694-2007

Technical Requirements for OAM Function in Ethernet Based on Network

HR/IIY

Hs

2

IETF RFC 1112

Host Extensions for IP Multicasting

IETF RFC 2236

Internet Group Management Protocol, Version 2

IETF RFC 3376

Internet Group Management Protocol, Version 3
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YD/T 1695-2007

Technical Requirements of Access Network for IPTV (Phase I)

Hth iy

HS

=1

IETF RFC 2284

PPP Extensible Authentication Protocol (EAP)

SFF-8472

Specification for Diagnostic Monitoring Interface for Optical Transceivers (Rev 10.3

Dec.1, 2007)
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4ERRIE
FTTB
FTTH
GE
GPON
IEEE
IGMP
IPTV
MAC
NMS
OLT
ONT
ONU
QoS
RSTP
USB

VLAN

1B

e

F£F2)# (Fiber To The Building)
45~ (Fiber To The Home)
FIKIALM (Gigabit Ethernet)

SHAFTERHEME (Gigabit-Capable PON)

BS5HEFIREIMMe (Institute of Electrical and Electronics Engineers)

WFREEIE MY (Internet Group Management Protocol)

REAMLEM (Internet Protocol Television)
1RAIENES (Medium Access Control)
MEEERS (Network Management System)
F4&k4&E (Optical Line Terminal)

FMLE L& (Optical Network Terminal)

FMLE &t (Optical Network Unit)

REEE (Quality of Service)

RERE B Y (rapid spanning Tree Protocol)
WABTTELZ (Universal Serial Bus)

EIEIEM  (Virtual Local Area Network)
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